

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Jan 09, 2014, 3:48 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

No. 88339-4

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

THE SUPREME COURT OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Petitioner,

vs.

RUSSELL DAVID HOMAN,

Respondent.

Review from Court of Appeals, Division Two, Case No. 42529-7-II

Petitioner's Corrected Supplemental Brief

JONATHAN L. MEYER
Lewis County Prosecuting Attorney

By:


SARA I. BEIGH, WSBA No. 35564
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Lewis County Prosecutor's Office
345 W. Main Street, 2nd Floor
Chehalis, WA 98532-1900
(360) 740-1240

FILED AS
ATTACHMENT TO EMAIL

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITES ii

I. ISSUES.....1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE1

III. ARGUMENT2

 A. HOMAN ABANDONED HIS ARGUMENT THAT
 RCW 9A.40.090 WAS UNCONSTITUTIONALLY
 OVERBROAD2

 1. Homan Abandoned His Overbreadth Challenge To
 RCW 9A.40.090 By Failing To Assert The Issue In
 An Answer To The State’s Petition For Review2

 2. Homan’s Overbreadth Argument Appears To Be A
 Facial Challenge to RCW 9A.40.0904

 B. RCW 9A.40.090 IS NOT UNCONSTITUTIONALLY
 OVERBROAD4

 1. Standard Of Review.....5

 2. RCW 9A.40.090 Is Not Unconstitutionally
 Overbroad Because It Does Not Infringe Upon
 Protected Speech And Conduct.....5

IV. CONCLUSION.....15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

City of Bellevue v. Lee, 166 Wn.2d 581, 210 P.3d 1011 (2010)5

City of Bellevue v. Lorange, 140 Wn.2d 19, 992 P.3d 496 (2000) ...5

Island County v. State, 135 Wn.2d 141, 955 P.2d 377 (1998)5

Lummi Indian Nation v. State, 170 Wn.2d 247, 241 P.3d 1220
(2010)5

State v. Aljutily, 149 Wn. App. 286, 202 P.3d 1004 (2009)14

State v. Dana, 84 Wn. App. 166, 926 P.2d 344 (1996)7, 9, 14

State v. Halstien, 122 Wn.2d 109, 857 P.2d 270 (1993)7

State v. Homan, 172 Wn. App. 488, 290 P.3d 1041 (2012)2

State v. Myers, 133 Wn.2d 26, 941 P.2d 1102 (1997)9

Federal Cases

Ashcroft v. ACLU, 542 U.S. 656, 124 S. Ct. 2783, 159 L.Ed.2d 690
(2004)10, 12, 13

Ashcroft v. Free Speech Coalition, 535 U.S. 234, 122 S. Ct. 1389,
152 L.Ed.2d 403 (2002)10, 11

Board of Trustees of State Univ. of N.Y. v. Fox, 492 U.S. 469, 109
S. Ct. 3028, 106 L.Ed.2d (1989)6

Broadrick v. Oklahoma, 413 U.S. 601, 93 S. Ct. 2908, 37 L.Ed.2d
830 (1973)6

New York v. Ferber, 458 U.S. 747, 102 S. Ct. 3348, 73 L.Ed.2d
1113 (1982)7, 9

United States v. Williams, 553 U.S. 285, 128 S. Ct. 1830, 170 L.Ed.2d 650 (2008)5, 6, 14

Virginia v. Hicks, 539 U.S. 113, 123 S. Ct. 2191, 156 L.Ed.2d 148 (2003)6

Washington Statutes

RCW 9A.40.090 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 8, 9, 10, 14, 15

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Constitution, Amendment I5

Other Rules or Authorities

RAP 13.3(d)2, 3

RAP 13.7(b)3
